5.0SMDJ SERIES
Transient Voltage Suppressors
Features
◆5000W peak pulse power capability at 10/1000μs waveform,
Repetition rate (duty cycle):0.01%
◆For surface mounted applications to optimize board space
◆Low incremental surge impedance
◆Excellent clamping capability

Millimeters Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 2.80 3.20 0.110 0.126
B 6.50 7.11 0.256 0.280
C 5.59 6.22 0.220 0.245
D 2.00 2.62 0.079 0.103
E 0.75 1.55 0.030 0.061
F - 0.203 - 0.008
G 7.50  8.20 0.295 0.323
H 0.152 0.305 0.006 0.012
RA-D-1545 REV.A
5.0SMDJ SERIES
Electrical Characteristics
Notes: For bidirectional type having VRWM of 10V and less, the IR limit is double.
UNI BI MIN MAX
5.0SMDJ12A 5.0SMDJ12CA 5PEP 5BEP 12.0 13.30 14.70 10 19.9 252.00 800
5.0SMDJ13A 5.0SMDJ13CA 5PEQ 5BEQ 13.0 14.40 15.90 10 21.5 233.00 500
5.0SMDJ14A 5.0SMDJ14CA 5PER 5BER 14.0 15.60 17.20 10 23.2 216.00 200
5.0SMDJ15A 5.0SMDJ15CA 5PES 5BES 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 205.00 100
5.0SMDJ16A 5.0SMDJ16CA 5PET 5BET 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 193.00 50
5.0SMDJ17A 5.0SMDJ17CA 5PEU 5BEU 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 181.00 20
5.0SMDJ18A 5.0SMDJ18CA 5PEV 5BEV 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 172.00 10
5.0SMDJ20A 5.0SMDJ20CA 5PEW 5BEW 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 155.00 5
5.0SMDJ22A 5.0SMDJ22CA 5PEX 5BEX 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 141.00 5
5.0SMDJ24A 5.0SMDJ24CA 5PEZ 5BEZ 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 129.00 5
5.0SMDJ26A 5.0SMDJ26CA 5PFE 5BFE 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 119.00 5
5.0SMDJ28A 5.0SMDJ28CA 5PFG 5BFG 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 110.00 5
5.0SMDJ30A 5.0SMDJ30CA 5PFK 5BFK 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 103.00 5
5.0SMDJ33A 5.0SMDJ33CA 5PFM 5BFM 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 93.90 5
5.0SMDJ36A 5.0SMDJ36CA 5PFP 5BFP 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 86.10 5
5.0SMDJ40A 5.0SMDJ40CA 5PFR 5BFR 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 77.60 5
5.0SMDJ43A 5.0SMDJ43CA 5PFT 5BFT 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 72.10 5
5.0SMDJ45A 5.0SMDJ45CA 5PFV 5BFV 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 68.80 5
5.0SMDJ48A 5.0SMDJ48CA 5PFX 5BFX 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 64.70 5
5.0SMDJ51A 5.0SMDJ51CA 5PFZ 5BFZ 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 60.70 5
5.0SMDJ54A 5.0SMDJ54CA 5RGE 5RGE 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 57.50 5
5.0SMDJ58A 5.0SMDJ58CA 5PGG 5BGG 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 53.50 5
5.0SMDJ60A 5.0SMDJ60CA 5PGK 5BGK 60.0 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 51.70 5
5.0SMDJ64A 5.0SMDJ64CA 5PGM 5BGM 64.0 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 48.60 5
5.0SMDJ70A 5.0SMDJ70CA 5PGP 5BGP 70.0 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 44.30 5
5.0SMDJ75A 5.0SMDJ75CA 5PGR 5BGR 75.0 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 41.40 5
5.0SMDJ78A 5.0SMDJ78CA 5PGT 5BGT 78.0 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 39.70 5
5.0SMDJ85A 5.0SMDJ85CA 5PGV 5BGV 85.0 94.40 104.00 1 137.0 36.50 5
5.0SMDJ90A 5.0SMDJ90CA 5PGX 5BGX 90.0 100.00 111.00 1 146.0 34.30 5
5.0SMDJ100A 5.0SMDJ100CA 5PGZ 5BGZ 100.0 111.00 123.00 1 162.0 30.90 5
5.0SMDJ110A 5.0SMDJ110CA 5PHE 5BHE 110.0 122.00 135.00 1 177.0 28.30 5
5.0SMDJ120A 5.0SMDJ120CA 5PHG 5BHG 120.0 133.00 147.00 1 193.0 26.00 5
5.0SMDJ130A 5.0SMDJ130CA 5PHK 5BHK 130.0 144.00 159.00 1 209.0 24.00 5
5.0SMDJ140A 5.0SMDJ140CA 5PHB 5BHB 140.0 155.00 171.00 1 226.8 22.20 5
5.0SMDJ150A 5.0SMDJ150CA 5PHM 5BHM 150.0 167.00 185.00 1 243.0 20.60 5
5.0SMDJ160A 5.0SMDJ160CA 5PHP 5BHP 160.0 178.00 197.00 1 259.0 19.30 5
5.0SMDJ170A 5.0SMDJ170CA 5PHR 5BHR 170.0 189.00 209.00 1 275.0 18.20 5
5.0SMDJ180A 5.0SMDJ180CA 5PKE 5BKE 180.0 200.20 220.00 1 291.6 17.10 5
5.0SMDJ190A 5.0SMDJ190CA 5PKG 5BKG 190.0 211.00 232.00 1 307.8 16.20 5
5.0SMDJ200A 5.0SMDJ200CA 5PKK 5BKK 200.0 224.00 247.00 1 324.0 15.40 5
5.0SMDJ220A 5.0SMDJ220CA 5PKM 5BKM 220.0 246.00 272.00 1 356.0 14.00 5
5.0SMDJ250A 5.0SMDJ250CA 5PKP 5BKP 250.0 279.00 309.00 1 405.0 12.30 5
5.0SMDJ300A 5.0SMDJ300CA 5PKR 5BKR 300.0 335.00 371.00 1 486.0 10.30 5
5.0SMDJ350A 5.0SMDJ350CA 5PKT 5BKT 350.0 391.00 432.00 1 567.0 8.80 5
5.0SMDJ400A 5.0SMDJ400CA 5PKV 5BKV 400.0 447.00 494.00 1 648.0 7.70 5
5.0SMDJ440A 5.0SMDJ440CA 5PKX 5BKX 440.0 492.00 543.00 1 713.0 7.00 5
Marking
Breakdown Voltage VBR
(Volts) @ ITPart Number (Uni) Part Number (Bi)
Reverse